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PETITICH FOR ZONING VARLANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS | i'

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: {QV
Frad Loula Sohlichtmann and

1, or we,Saoya _Yacy. Schiichtmaon legal owner2.of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Deseription of Froperty

Beginning at a point on Tally-Ho iioad, £07.42 feet

east of Sedgefield Court, and then having the following

four (L) courses and distances: (T) KL"L5'00"E for
150 feot (Z) 565°15'00"F for % feet @ su*u5'00™ for
150 feet and @ NES®15100"W for 90 fest to .he point of

1802.28...(208.3)

hereby petition for a Variance froni Section.

ta.pared b A.side. yard e 1L faek fnatasd of. the required. i fest

beginning.

Property krown as #6330 Tally-Ho Foad, also anown

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to ihe Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1 - To mllow us to ersct a two-car, attached parage thst will bs in
keaping with the architesturs of the sxisting building and surround-
ing homes.

5" niating ewall in back of housa for ground water to drain around
heuss mould fia7s ©6 BA-crossed or interrupted with the drivaway to a
Setached paTAge that would causs a mossible floodins condltion at the
L1 house.

5- rrf;::::, alonas up from the bask of the houss making ft more
AtFrieult to erect a datached twosoar parsge, Fecanse of rock forma=
tions on property chenge of slona would antall exeessive dynamiting.
5 - Letached parspe to rear of butldinz would not be In kesning with
the architectura of trs surrovnding homes. <

o - Attacued garags would aaver un mxterior protrusien csused by
laundry chuts that rressntly fs dstracting frer the anraarsnce of

4 pRHEAT s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

. or we, agree o pay expenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon flling of this

. and further agree 10 and are to be bound by lhe zoning regulations and resirictions of

County adopled pursusnt to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

soe attached doscription

as Lot 48 Block "E" as shown on Plat Five "Seminary
Ridge" mnd recorded among the land records of Haltimors

County in Plat Book O. T. G. #3L Folio #16.

ORDLR RECLIVED FOR FILIBG

w
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this.... 398 oo day

Decomber 1972 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Byiger: inty. that property be posted, and that Lhe public hearing be had before the Zoning

qﬁmnn of

\R-Itimore Count;’ In Room 10f “ounty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

day of.__Ji %20 orelock

Zoning_ Commissioner

(aver)

) 9 — BartiM_aE County, MA. .LAND
soARE OF EDUCATION i 1oy
OF BALTIMIORE COUNTY

TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, MB., MPH.

BaruTy wraT Amp CoveTy KA arricen

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Desenber 29, 1971

Dato: December 29, 1972

Mr. S. Eric Dillenna

Zoulng Corsfssionar

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 2120L Mg. 8. Svie DiNeana, Zeniug Commissiomer
offise of Plaasning aad Zoning

County llli‘: Suilding

1 4 o 19, 1972
Re: item #109 ZAC mesting of December 19, 197 Tewsen, Maryland 21104

Property Gmer: Fred and Sonya Schlichtmann

locationt 8330 Tally Ho Rd.

Present Zoning ¥ R

Proposed Zoning tVariance from Section 1802.38 (205.3) to permit
a side yard of 11" instead of required 15'

Pear Mr. Dilessma:
Comments oa I 109, Tening Advisery Cemmit Hesting
Dosember 24, 1971, are as folleve:

District:

8
No. Aeres: 13,500 sq.ft.

¢y Owner: Fred aad Ssaya Schlishtmams
cden: 8530 Tally Re Raad
s Zemd 2

Dear Mr. Dillennat i

Mo effect on student population.

&
y

5

o
z
£
;\':

Very truly yours,

b lt Sk

WPl . Hick Fotrovic
£e) Field Reprocen

e

Thom
BURBAU OF ENVIRO
VHGium

T

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

T, Mr. S. Eric DiNenns, Zoning Commissioner |, Janvary 5, 1973

FROM flomn E,', Qvgv, Office of P!m:ming
Petition /73-165-A. N/side of Tally-Ho Rd. £07.42 f
sungEcT  Tetition ally-Ho Rd. 42 It. Eost of Sedgefield t
& Pefition for Variance for o Side Yard S S
Petitioners = Fred Louis and Sonya Mary Schlichtmann

HEARING : Mondoy, Jonuary 22, 1973 (10:30 A. M.)

The siaff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment on this petition
at this time,

NEG:rw

Walttmore County, ﬂlrgln.:)
o Department Of Publte Works
COUNTY SFFICE BUILDING
. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Baresy ., Tmgimerring

ELLSWORTH N CivER. P B CriER

Jamuary 8, 1973

Mr, S. Eric Dilenna

Zoning Comuissioner

County Office Bullding

‘Towson, Maryland
Ttem #109 (1972-1973)

L Property Owner: Fred and Somya Sehlichtmann

Lt
P ontoy: Tariance from Section 102,38 (205.)
to permit a side yard of 114 instead of required 15'
District: Bth No, Acres: 13,500 eq. ft.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

improvements are not involved, This
the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory
tem #109 (1972-1973).

Baltimore County .tilities and highvay
office has no further commnt in regard to
Committee review in connection with this I

Very truly yours,
.
WD‘.’W
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER,
Chief, Buresu of Engineering
END:FAM:FWR 188

S.SE Key Shest
W 8 Position Sheet

H =
1

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTE

Wr. Fred Louis Schiichtmann -
8330 Tally-Ho Road
Luthervi e, Maryland 21092

REx Variance Petition
Team 1|
Fred Loufs Schlichtmann and Sonya
Mary Schlichtmann - Patitioners

Oear Mr. Schlichtmenn:

The Zoning Advisory Committes has reviewed the olans
submi tted with the above refarenced netition and has made an on
site field inspection of the property. The following comments
L7 AR fuE T are a result of this review and insgection,

These comments are not intenced to indicate the annro-
priateness of the zoning action requested, but to sssure that
S al1 partie made aware of olans or oroblams with regard
fnion | %o the development alans that may have a besring on this case,
The Director and/or Desuty Director of the Office of Planning
and Zoning will submit recommendstions an the syarosristeness

of the raquested roning.

The subject pronerty is located on the north sice of
Tally-Ho Road, 607.42 feet east of Sedgefield Court, in the
Bth District of Baltimore County. This resicentia! (0.R. 2)
zoned property i3 oresently imsroved with a two-story residence.
The properties on either side are imroved with similar tyse
rasidences. The property to the rear of the subject site is
lecal open space for the community.

This petition {s accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certificate. Matice of the hearing date and time,
which will be held not less than 30, nor more than 90 days
aftar the date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded

to you in the near futur:
Very trul zr
JoK 7
Chei rma:

orLLow, S,

.
Zoning Advisory Comittee
JJ0SGAESID

Enclosure

Towson, Maryland 21204

iz
Office of Planning and Zoming
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jack Dillon
Attention: MNr. Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee
Re: Property Owner: Fred and Sonya Schlichtmann
Location: 8330 Tally Ho fioad
Item No. 109 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, Decemver 19, 1972

Gentlemen:

Pur.uant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x'' are applicabi
and required to be correctsd or incorporated into the fimal plins for
the proper:y.

€ ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore.County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EYCEEDS the Taun allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
The buildings and existing or prop d on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Mational Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

¢ ) 6. Site rlans are approved as drawn. -

(X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bursau has no comments at this tinme.
Noted and

Reviewer: Approved:

anning Groi uty Chie.
Special Inspecfon Division Pire Prevention Bureau

mls J
4/25/72
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Pursuant 1o the sdvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Petition
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
and it appearing that by re ion of the fcllowing finding of facts thak strict compliance. . JEFFERSON BUILOING  TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
with _the_altimore County.Zoning Regulations would result in practi- DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING CRIGDNAL
cal. dif€iculky and unreasonable hacdship upon. the Potitioners. ... SRy S S &3
' ' %) VIV EAS]
e edteseeameeemeesememssmmemassiioiiesieseisiteemsssesesiesoiississsess 1 TOWSON, MD. 21204 Jumnry 8 - 17y
the above Variance should be had; and it further appesring that by reason of-.the.granting January 17, 1973 |
af. e Vari nat.adversaly. the beaith, safety, ! He. s, Eric Dilienna | mmf?;g’zm.mm-wadvm“mm
Zoning Lopaissionar 3 Zoning Comlssionar of Baltimore County
and guneral welfars of the comaunity. . ... o County Offiece Bullding -
y Towson, haryland 21204 s o 4 S wesily perpe
e - fe: Item 109 - ZAC - Decerber 19, 1972 5
B to permit a side yard of eleven (11) feet in- Property Uwnor: Fred & Sonya Schlichtmann In Baltimare County, Maryland, once a week for  one meoresvey
- ﬂ..m,mm.nx,ms,umzaa.ntm.(ul.mm ,,,,,,,, should be granted. 8330 Tally Ho Road
= Varience from Section 1802.38 (205.3) to permit weelkgbefore the 8 dayoi January 1973 that Is 1o say, the same
= 1S GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ./ 2 ... B a side yord of 11V instead of required 15' id
= £ District & was inserted (n the issuegol Ly 19730
W of ... JONNOKY ..., 197 3, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the T
[=) = [
;.J @rac'~:, from and after the dale of thisQrder, t rmit a sidg.yard of : No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance t
v} en (11) feet instead of the require fteen ( eet, subject I to a side yard.
e e approval of a site plan by . & @
= p<Bureau of Public Services and L [ < 2 b Very truly your., Being the praperty A
o Office of Planning and !.Dniﬂ!)/ Zoning er of Baltimore County S . i un:-:._n:‘.ﬁ STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
v F itV FieSsiana . :..‘:m -,1"‘"'-. o
- > b Michael 5. Flanigan A Fublic Hearing, Room 185, i
i 2 @ Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition i iy P o LT
ORDEN oF
and it appearing that by PASOM Of- -« v veveeemmemoeeomnsnmemnnnmsemmnnns F WiFine .&‘gm,.“w By. ﬁsﬂ 7%.._
i R couny 7 ¥
- N
V agirsessseesesimeshlileasis =
; the above Variance should NOT HE GRANTED. * 5 ! e it
i ; ‘| BALTIMORE . MARYLAND e 65
' IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —.......o...... day } Jm-m S —
E = MISCELLANEOUS CASH mECEIPT
Of ceiceeeeooooooooo, 197 __, that the above Variance ve and the same is hereby DENIED. [
- ; oare—De0e B0 T2 accoumvoltlz
- - - T - - FX G ~ 3
Zoning Commissioner of Ballimors County REs ; ; : amoust__$2c00
‘ : e e e R
u % 5 Fred L. Schlichtmern
I > 8330 Tally-Fo Road
|
% Potition fob stary, =
, " : £-265-0 B 25.0Cme
| 37 g 24 i - TR ——
. S - L 2
tra o LSl i ' . : g i ¥
k. . 2 . . # £ s d. i M
: 7 i OUNTY G ¥ Els 5 . X SRy .
[ & f.'?l_“.u"' JALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOMING £ 5 A
e il County | L8 - iy i
T e gy Sy CEfce st 161 -, . s
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET o, Tarytond 21500 O R —
Wall Mo Original Duplicote Tracing Shest i S ; OFFICH OF FIMANCE - REVENUE DIVIEION
FUNCTION Tate | by | date | by |date | by |date | by |do by Your n.mm h35 bean receivad and sceented for Filing MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT
""'_,_-‘ duy of___ Besssber ; . 0166
Descriptions checked and T 1972, s
outline plotted on map ve__Jame 20, 3913 accoumy
4 - -
Petition number added to £ g amount__$2,50
outline ‘! _ S = * pisvmisuzien
o S ) - - Capnn T saEnEY veLLow - cusTomEm
. Zoning Commi 851 oner. % Frod 1. Schlichteasn
Denied i i ¥ 3 gm:—
_ Pati tioner_IT®4 Lowis Sehi chimann snd Semye . Mvertising of yroperty
Granted by ;) 9 PT-165-4 TA AR T3 4250mc
zC, BA, CC, GA Tebitleostu fetonys T o N e : i
I3 bt (]
g V. Revised Plans: 3 : ! Erask
Reviewed by: [ al Change in culline or description___Yes £ 3
f —No 1 . -
/ 3
Previous case: | Map # 3 ; W SR
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